### CITY OF DEADWOOD ORDINANCE 1374

**NOW THEREFORE,** be it ordained by the City Commission of the City of Deadwood, in the State of South Dakota, as follows:

# **SECTION 1:** <u>AMENDMENT</u> "17.60.100 Fire And Life Safety" of the Deadwood Municipal Code is hereby *amended* as follows:

## BEFORE AMENDMENT

17.60.100 Fire And Life Safety

All development shall meet the applicable requirements of UBC, NFPA 101, UFC.

(Ord. 831 § 6.23, 1992)

### AFTER AMENDMENT

#### 17.60.100 Fire And Life Safety

All development shall meet the applicable requirements of UBC, NFPA 101, UFC Title 15 Buildings and Construction in the Code of Ordinances of the City of Deadwood.

(Ord. 831 § 6.23, 1992)

**SECTION 2: EFFECTIVE DATE** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from August 9, 2023 and after the required approval and publication according to law.

### PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF DEADWOOD CITY COMMISSION

Presiding Officer

Attest

David Ruth Jr., Mayor, City of Deadwood

Jessicca McKeown, Finance Officer, City of Deadwood